Incident Date Report Number

11/11/2023

11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023

11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023

11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023

11/11/2023
11/11/2023

11/11/2023

RMP23-002611

RMP23-002612

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1913 PLUM GROVE RD
2550 GOLF RD

1460 GOLF RD

4015 ALGONQUIN RD
4716 ARBOR DR

1800 WINNETKA CIR
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
800 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC: 4756
MAGNOLIA DR

4602 EUCLID AVE
4001 PARK DR
1600 HICKS RD

E ALGONQUIN RD /
ARBOR DR

3900 BERDNICK ST
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3500 PLUM GROVE DR
3401 WELLINGTON CT
3802 WILKE RD

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

4180 WINNETKA AVE
APPROX LOC: W

FRONTAGE RD / E GOLF

RD
5450 ASTOR LN

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
INTOXICATED DRIVER

ALARM

STATION REPORT
STOLEN AUTO
VAGRANT COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

CODE 2

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

11/13/2023 7:34:31 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/11/2023

11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023

11/11/2023

11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023

11/11/2023
11/11/2023

11/11/2023

11/11/2023

RMP23-002613

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

GOLF MC

6 JUNIPER RD

2045 PLUM GROVE RD
ALGON GOLF
EXTEND GOLF

3401 WELLINGTON CT
3400 WELLINGTON CT
3893 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2202 OAK LN

AL WEB

1460 GOLF RD

EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING
RD

901 WELLINGTON AVE

4300 LINCOLN AVE

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3000 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC: 1919 PLUM
GROVE RD

2708 CARDINAL DR
APPROX LOC: 4721
EUCLID AVE

4725 CALVERT DR

5201 TOLLVIEW DR

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 INFO
ALARM

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 INFO

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
PARKING COMPLAINT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PREMISES CHECK

CODE 2
PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

911 WRONG NUMBER

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

11/13/2023 7:34:31 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/11/2023

11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023

11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023

11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023

11/11/2023
11/11/2023

RMP23-002615

RMP23-002614

RMP23-002616

4726 ARBOR DR
4705 CARR ST

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1775 ALGONQUIN RD
1775 ALGONQUIN RD
2206 BIRCH LN

ADAMS ST / VERMONT ST

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:4023
BLUEBIRD LN

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3118 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 2103
ROHLWING RD

1950 PLUM GROVE RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2104 BLUEBIRD LN

PARKING COMPLAINT
BURGLARY
STATION REPORT

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

BURGLARY
MOTORIST ASSIST
PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

STATION REPORT
PUBLIC SERVICE
TRAFFIC STOP

UNWANTED SUBJECT
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

11/13/2023 7:34:31 AM



