



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/11/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/11/2023		2550 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/11/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/11/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/11/2023		4716 ARBOR DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/11/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/11/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/11/2023		800 ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/11/2023		APPROX LOC: 4756 MAGNOLIA DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/11/2023		4602 EUCLID AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/11/2023		4001 PARK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/11/2023		1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/11/2023	RMP23-002611	E ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/11/2023		3900 BERDNICK ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/11/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
11/11/2023	RMP23-002612	3500 PLUM GROVE DR	STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/11/2023		3401 WELLINGTON CT	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/11/2023		3802 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/11/2023		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/11/2023		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/11/2023		APPROX LOC: W FRONTAGE RD / E GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/11/2023		5450 ASTOR LN	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/11/2023		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/11/2023		GOLF MC	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/11/2023		6 JUNIPER RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/11/2023		2045 PLUM GROVE RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/11/2023		ALGON GOLF	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/11/2023		EXTEND GOLF	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/11/2023		3401 WELLINGTON CT	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/11/2023		3400 WELLINGTON CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/11/2023		3893 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/11/2023		2202 OAK LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/11/2023		AL WEB	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/11/2023	RMP23-002613	1460 GOLF RD	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	
11/11/2023		EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/11/2023		901 WELLINGTON AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/11/2023		4300 LINCOLN AVE	STATION REPORT	
11/11/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/11/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/11/2023		3000 CENTRAL RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/11/2023		APPROX LOC: 1919 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/11/2023		2708 CARDINAL DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/11/2023		APPROX LOC: 4721 EUCLID AVE	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/11/2023		4725 CALVERT DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/11/2023		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/11/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/11/2023	RMP23-002615	4705 CARR ST	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/11/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/11/2023		1775 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	
11/11/2023		1775 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	
11/11/2023	RMP23-002614	2206 BIRCH LN	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/11/2023		ADAMS ST / VERMONT ST	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/11/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/11/2023		APPROX LOC:4023 BLUEBIRD LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/11/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
11/11/2023		3118 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	
11/11/2023		APPROX LOC: 2103 ROHLWING RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/11/2023		1950 PLUM GROVE RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/11/2023	RMP23-002616	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/11/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/11/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/11/2023		2104 BLUEBIRD LN	SPECIAL	